502555853 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMAD MORADI-ARAGHI	10/23/2013
TERRY M. CHRISTIAN	10/23/2013
RILEY B NEEDHAM	10/23/2013
JAMES H. HEDGES	10/23/2013
MIN CHENG	10/23/2013
FAYE L. SCULLY	10/23/2013
DAVID R. ZORNES	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY	
Street Address:	600 N. DAIRY ASHFORD	
Internal Address:	MA 1135	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61757276	
Application Number:	ation Number: 14060749	
PCT Number:	US2013066288	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (713)650-6458

 Phone:
 8323697852

Email: patent@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BOULWARE & VALOIR

Address Line 1: THREE RIVERWAY, SUITE 950

REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0858

PATENT

JP \$120.00 61757276

502555853

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COP:42166		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SPARKLE T. ELLISON		
Signature:	/Sparkle T. Ellison/		
Date:	11/04/2013		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 4 source=COP_filed assignment#page1.tif source=COP_filed assignment#page2.tif source=COP_filed assignment#page3.tif source=COP_filed assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

WHEREAS, we, Ahmad MORADI-ARAGHI, Terry M. CHRISTIAN, Riley B. NEEDHAM, James H. HEDGES, Min CHENG, Faye L. SCULLY and David R. ZORNES, have invented the invention described in the patent application titled DELAYED GELLING AGENTS, identified in attached Exhibit A (the "PATENT");

WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company ("ASSIGNEE") at 600 N. Dairy Ashford, MA 1135, Houston, TX, 77079, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT (together the "PARTIES"), as well as any priority application, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination or re-issue application thereof, and any foreign counterpart application related thereto, and to any letter patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in the PATENT, together with all patents that may issue therefrom anywhere in the world;

AND we further agree to execute any powers of attorney, declarations, oaths and other documents that may be required to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE;

FURTHER the PARTIES hereby grant Boulware & Valoir the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this assignment;

FURTHER this assignment is intended to be utilized as the required oath or declaration under Rule §1.63.

By signing below as a declarant, each inventor declares the following:

As the named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified application(s), and that I have read and understood the application including the claims. Further, I acknowledge and understand my duty to disclose material information to the Patent Office.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 0t, 2013.
ORNOVIE CONGRE
Declarant: Ahmad MORADI-ARAGHI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 04. , 2013.
Declarant: Terry M. CHRISTIAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of Setsler, 2013.
Declarant: Riley B. NEEDHAM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 0, 2013.
Declarant: James H. HEDWES
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of $\frac{0.4}{2}$, 2013.
Declarant: Min CHENG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 0ct, 2013
Declarant Faye L. SCULLY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of Oct., 2013
Declarant: David R. ZORNES James

Exhibit A:

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
61/757, 276	January 28, 2013	US	DELAYED GELLING AGENTS
14/060,749	October 23, 2103	US	DELAYED GELLING AGENTS
PCT/US13/66288	October 23, 2103	PCT	DELAYED GELLING AGENTS

PATENT REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 11/04/2013